
税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199712 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   1

EXPORT522田子の浦
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TAGONOURA

0                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                      -                       20101

 304 USA                                          -                       46788

                                                                

013                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -           49          20101

 304 USA            MT             -              -          146          46788

                                                                

2                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                 120594                     1149623

 105 CHINA                                   522642                     4674270

 106 TAIWAN                                   62359                      824773

 108 HG KONG                                      -                       64719

 110 VIETNAM                                   6019                       54708

 111 THAILND                                  47084                      857050

 113 MALYSIA                                 109486                      985297

 117 PHILPIN                                  10156                      643455

 118 INDNSIA                                 214620                     2127090

 123 INDIA                                   133513                     1374313

 124 PAKISTN                                      -                      162845

 133 IRAN                                    257389                     1060402

 206 IRELAND                                      -                        9361

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                        1424

 410 BRAZIL                                       -                       21342

 551 S AFRCA                                  62951                      454635

                                                                

211                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -          231          23204

 105 CHINA          MT          2483         522642        22972        4674270

 106 TAIWAN         MT           314          62359         4165         824773

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -          361          64719

 110 VIETNAM        MT            29           6019          276          54708

 111 THAILND        MT           236          47084         4486         857050

 113 MALYSIA        MT           566         109486         5256         985297

 117 PHILPIN        MT            51          10156         3436         643455

 118 INDNSIA        MT          1061         214620        10784        2127090

 123 INDIA          MT           674         133513         6976        1374313

 124 PAKISTN        MT             -              -          774         162845

 133 IRAN           MT          1093         257389         4881        1060402

 206 IRELAND        MT             -              -           49           9361

 208 BELGIUM        MT             -              -            6           1424

 410 BRAZIL         MT             -              -           78          21342

 551 S AFRCA        MT           285          62951         2208         454635

                                                                

21105                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -          231          23204

 105 CHINA          MT          2483         522642        22972        4674270

 106 TAIWAN         MT           314          62359         4165         824773

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -          361          64719

 110 VIETNAM        MT            29           6019          276          54708

 111 THAILND        MT           236          47084         4486         857050

 113 MALYSIA        MT           566         109486         5256         985297

 117 PHILPIN        MT            51          10156         3436         643455

 118 INDNSIA        MT          1061         214620        10784        2127090

 123 INDIA          MT           674         133513         6976        1374313

 124 PAKISTN        MT             -              -          774         162845

 133 IRAN           MT          1093         257389         4881        1060402

 206 IRELAND        MT             -              -           49           9361

 208 BELGIUM        MT             -              -            6           1424

 410 BRAZIL         MT             -              -           78          21342

 551 S AFRCA        MT           285          62951         2208         454635

                                                                

2110501                                                         

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -        30000           8406

 105 CHINA          KG       2482900         522642     22970500        4674270

 106 TAIWAN         KG        314000          62359      4133000         813853

 108 HG KONG        KG             -              -       320250          63256

 110 VIETNAM        KG         28750           6019       275250          54708

 111 THAILND        KG        235500          47084      4484450         857050

 113 MALYSIA        KG        565750         109486      5253750         985297

 117 PHILPIN        KG         50750          10156      3434000         643455

 118 INDNSIA        KG       1061000         214620     10781250        2127090

 123 INDIA          KG        673750         133513      6973250        1374313

 124 PAKISTN        KG             -              -       771000         162845



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199712 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   2

EXPORT522田子の浦
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TAGONOURA

2110501                                                         

 133 IRAN           KG       1093250         257389      4879500        1060402

 206 IRELAND        KG             -              -        48500           9361

 208 BELGIUM        KG             -              -         6000           1424

 410 BRAZIL         KG             -              -        78200          21342

 551 S AFRCA        KG        284750          62951      2206250         454635

                                                                

215                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT          7286         120594        68555        1126419

                                                                

21501                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT          7286         120594        68555        1126419

                                                                

5                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  16067                      155748

 105 CHINA                                     9978                       87611

 106 TAIWAN                                   42044                      338436

 108 HG KONG                                      -                      111573

 111 THAILND                                      -                       11760

 112 SNGAPOR                                   4108                       65950

 113 MALYSIA                                   3341                       12771

 118 INDNSIA                                   6348                       60187

 147 U ARB E                                      -                        1444

 205 U KING                                    1579                       60110

 207 NETHLDS                                  13852                      200990

 208 BELGIUM                                   5675                       61012

 210 FRANCE                                       -                       25430

 213 GERMANY                                   4500                       21766

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        4931

 220 ITALY                                        -                        3036

 245 CZECH                                        -                        6947

 302 CANADA                                    8807                      150800

 304 USA                                     132375                     1690488

 410 BRAZIL                                    1108                       20881

 551 S AFRCA                                   4879                       39716

 601 AUSTRAL                                  18368                      173165

 606 NEWZELD                                   5091                       38109

 619 F POLYN                                      -                        1577

                                                                

501                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  16067                      155317

 105 CHINA                                     9978                       87611

 106 TAIWAN                                   30986                      258138

 108 HG KONG                                      -                      102888

 111 THAILND                                      -                        2533

 112 SNGAPOR                                   4108                       55892

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                        1971

 118 INDNSIA                                   6348                       59890

 205 U KING                                       -                       14353

 207 NETHLDS                                  13852                      200990

 210 FRANCE                                       -                       14244

 213 GERMANY                                   4500                       21766

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        4931

 245 CZECH                                        -                        6947

 302 CANADA                                       -                        8608

 304 USA                                      16716                      413763

 410 BRAZIL                                    1108                       20881

 551 S AFRCA                                   4879                       34201

 601 AUSTRAL                                   6572                       70735

 606 NEWZELD                                   2264                        6442

                                                                

50101                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                   8040                       79806

 105 CHINA                                        -                       58145

 106 TAIWAN                                   10750                       27185

 108 HG KONG                                      -                       37157

 111 THAILND                                      -                        2533

 112 SNGAPOR                                   2008                       20844

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                       23890

 205 U KING                                       -                       14353

 207 NETHLDS                                  13852                      200990

 210 FRANCE                                       -                       14244

 213 GERMANY                                   4500                       21766

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        4931



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199712 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   3

EXPORT522田子の浦
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TAGONOURA

50101                                                           

 245 CZECH                                        -                        6947

 302 CANADA                                       -                        8608

 304 USA                                      16716                      413763

 410 BRAZIL                                    1108                       20881

 551 S AFRCA                                   4879                       34201

 601 AUSTRAL                                   6572                       70735

                                                                

50103                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT            64           8027          595          75511

 105 CHINA          MT            99           9978          300          29466

 106 TAIWAN         MT           136          20236         1659         230953

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -          727          65731

 112 SNGAPOR        MT            16           2100          297          35048

 113 MALYSIA        MT             -              -           16           1971

 118 INDNSIA        MT            49           6348          368          36000

 606 NEWZELD        MT            16           2264           48           6442

                                                                

505                                                             

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -            1            297

                                                                

50501                                                           

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -            1            297

                                                                

509                                                             

 208 BELGIUM        MT             1            896           14           7980

                                                                

511                                                             

 106 TAIWAN         MT            49           7109          440          66207

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -           15           2180

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -           59           9227

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -           54          10058

 113 MALYSIA        MT            20           3341           60          10800

 147 U ARB E        MT             -              -            6           1444

 205 U KING         MT            12           1579          374          45757

 208 BELGIUM        MT             -              -          190          24496

 210 FRANCE         MT             -              -           90          11186

 220 ITALY          MT             -              -           20           3036

 302 CANADA         MT            68           8807          663          82516

 304 USA            MT           810         115659         8805        1197312

 551 S AFRCA        MT             -              -           37           5515

 601 AUSTRAL        MT            83          11796          812         102430

 606 NEWZELD        MT            19           2827          228          31667

 619 F POLYN        MT             -              -            6           1577

                                                                

515                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -           16            431

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -           14            811

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -          183           6505

 208 BELGIUM        MT             2           4779           12          28536

                                                                

51503                                                           

 208 BELGIUM        MT             0            365            0           1725

                                                                

5150303                                                         

 208 BELGIUM        MT             0            365            0           1725

                                                                

517                                                             

 106 TAIWAN         MT            54           3949          180          13280

 302 CANADA         MT             -              -          100          59676

 304 USA            MT             -              -          152          79413

                                                                

6                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  26906                      915524

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        1624

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                         950

 304 USA                                      35307                      334068

 305 MEXICO                                       -                        1591

                                                                

607                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  26906                      915524

 304 USA                                      35307                      334068

                                                                

60701                                                           



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199712 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   4

EXPORT522田子の浦
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TAGONOURA

60701                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT            25          26906          839         915524

 304 USA            MT            45          35307          458         334068

                                                                

6070105                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT            25          26906          839         915524

 304 USA            MT            45          35307          458         334068

                                                                

609                                                             

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                         950

 305 MEXICO                                       -                         459

                                                                

60907                                                           

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                         950

                                                                

615                                                             

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        1624

 305 MEXICO                                       -                        1132

                                                                

61511                                                           

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                        1624

                                                                

7                                                               

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         205

 118 INDNSIA                                    414                        1364

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        6740

 305 MEXICO                                       -                        2648

                                                                

701                                                             

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         205

 118 INDNSIA                                    414                         414

 305 MEXICO                                       -                         584

                                                                

70107                                                           

 305 MEXICO                                       -                         270

                                                                

70127                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         205

 305 MEXICO                                       -                         314

                                                                

7012703                                                         

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -            1            205

 305 MEXICO         NO             -              -           40            314

                                                                

703                                                             

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         950

 305 MEXICO                                       -                        2064

                                                                

70327                                                           

 305 MEXICO                                       -                         298

                                                                

705                                                             

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        6740

                                                                

70503                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             -              -            5           6740

                                                                

7050301                                                         

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             -              -            5           6740

                                                                

8                                                               

 208 BELGIUM                                 113653                     1153860

                                                                

811                                                             

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                         687

                                                                

81101                                                           

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                         687

                                                                

813                                                             

 208 BELGIUM                                 113653                     1153173

                                                                

81301                                                           

 208 BELGIUM                                 113653                     1153173



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199712 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   5

EXPORT522田子の浦
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TAGONOURA

9                                                               

 204 DENMARK                                      -                        1131

 304 USA                                          -                         988

                                                                

901                                                             

 204 DENMARK                                      -                        1131

 304 USA                                          -                         988

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199712 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   6

EXPORT523御前崎
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 OMAEZAKI

2                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                      -                       55423

                                                                

215                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -         3492          55423

                                                                

21501                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -         3492          55423

                                                                

5                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        4112

 105 CHINA                                        -                       12562

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         354

 111 THAILND                                      -                       24724

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                       10855

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                        5854

 210 FRANCE                                       -                        2893

 551 S AFRCA                                      -                       11993

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                        3885

                                                                

517                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -           16           4112

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -           72          12562

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            1            354

 111 THAILND        MT             -              -           75          24724

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -           34          10855

 113 MALYSIA        MT             -              -           14           5854

 210 FRANCE         MT             -              -            6           2893

 551 S AFRCA        MT             -              -           28          11993

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -            5           3885

                                                                

6                                                               

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         340

                                                                

603                                                             

 602 PAP NGA        MT             -              -            0            340

                                                                

60301                                                           

 602 PAP NGA        MT             -              -            0            340

                                                                

7                                                               

 108 HG KONG                                 366499                      929324

 205 U KING                                       -                      430456

 207 NETHLDS                                      -                        7263

 210 FRANCE                                       -                      140323

 213 GERMANY                                      -                      701574

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                       35686

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        3629

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                      165020

 227 HUNGARY                                      -                        9137

 245 CZECH                                        -                        9566

 304 USA                                    2343090                     9631844

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                        3867

                                                                

701                                                             

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                        3416

                                                                

70101                                                           

 602 PAP NGA        KG             -              -           76           1288

                                                                

7010103                                                         

 602 PAP NGA        KG             -              -           76           1288

                                                                

70101032                                                        

 602 PAP NGA        KG             -              -           76           1288

                                                                

70119                                                           

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                        1003

                                                                

70125                                                           

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         397

                                                                

705                                                             

 108 HG KONG                                 366499                      929324



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 199712 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   7

EXPORT523御前崎
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 OMAEZAKI

705                                                             

 205 U KING                                       -                      430456

 207 NETHLDS                                      -                        7263

 210 FRANCE                                       -                      140323

 213 GERMANY                                      -                      701574

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                       35686

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        3629

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                      165020

 227 HUNGARY                                      -                        9137

 245 CZECH                                        -                        9566

 304 USA                                    2343090                     9631844

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         451

                                                                

70503                                                           

 108 HG KONG        NO           213         366499          486         929324

 205 U KING         NO             -              -          280         430456

 207 NETHLDS        NO             -              -            6           7263

 210 FRANCE         NO             -              -          115         140323

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -          530         701574

 215 SWITZLD        NO             -              -           24          35686

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             -              -            5           3629

 225 AUSTRIA        NO             -              -          134         165020

 227 HUNGARY        NO             -              -            8           9137

 245 CZECH          NO             -              -            5           9566

 304 USA            NO          1868        2343090         6419        9631844

                                                                

7050301                                                         

 108 HG KONG        NO           213         366499          486         929324

 205 U KING         NO             -              -          280         430456

 207 NETHLDS        NO             -              -            6           7263

 210 FRANCE         NO             -              -          115         140323

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -          530         701574

 215 SWITZLD        NO             -              -           24          35686

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             -              -            5           3629

 225 AUSTRIA        NO             -              -          134         165020

 227 HUNGARY        NO             -              -            8           9137

 245 CZECH          NO             -              -            5           9566

 304 USA            NO          1868        2343090         6419        9631844

                                                                

70505                                                           

 602 PAP NGA                                      -                         451

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                


